
Quarterly Issues/Program List
Period: 08/20/23 – 09/30/23

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station 
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment 

of those issues for the period above.  This listing is by no means exhaustive.  The 
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of 
issue

Program/Segment Day/Date Times Duration Narration of type and 
Description of Program

 
Community Issues

Family Issues

Community Issues

Family Issues

Health Issues

Health Issues

BRADY

Adopt US Kids

Veteran Affairs

Sound it Out

Diabetes Awareness

Influenza Awareness

08/23/23

08/31/23

09/06/23

09/13/23

09/23/23

09/27/23

11:45 AM

02:45 PM

10:45 AM

04:30 PM

02:15 PM

11:30 AM

01.00

01.00

01.00

01.00

01.00

01.00

Family fire refers to a shooting 
caused by someone having access 
to a gun from the home when they 
shouldn’t have it. This includes 
children as well as those who 
display behavior that indicates 
they could harm themselves or 
others. Prevent family fire with a 
firearm safe or lockbox.
Adopting a child from foster care 
is a great way to help a child 
while growing your family. 
There’s more than 117,000 kids in 
foster care today who are waiting 
for the love and security that a 
permanent home provides.
Life has its challenges. As a 
Veteran you don't have to solve 
them alone.  Take our self-
assessment to find support catered 
specifically for you at 
VA.org/reach.
Talk to your children about their 
emotional wellbeing. If you can 
help them develop a way to 
describe their feelings and 
emotions in a casual, non-
intimidating way, you’ll make it 
easier for them to come to you 
when problems arise.
81% of people with prediabetes 
don’t know they have it.  CDC 
provides a free 1 minute risk test 
at DoIHavePreDiabetes.org.  
Know where you stand and find 
out if you’re at risk of having 
prediabetes.
CDC recommends almost 
everyone should get a flu shot 
each season. Don't miss out on 
what's important, get the flu shot 
this season to protect yourself and 
your loved ones.


